
2024 Buckaroo Football Schedules 2/5/2024

Choose to GRIND! confirmed 2/5/2024

2024 BUCKAROO FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
Date Team Time Site

Saturday, August 10, 2024 Media Day & Intra-Squad Watermelon Scrimmage 10:00 AM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, August 15, 2024 Scrimmage Castleberry / Gainesville 6:30 PM Ft. Worth
Thursday, August 22, 2024 Scrimmage Wall Scrimmage 6:30 PM Buckaroo Stadium

Friday, August 30, 2024 Non-District Holliday 7:00 PM Holliday
Friday, September 06, 2024 Non-District - Little League Night Childress 7:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Friday, September 13, 2024 Non-District Cisco 7:00 PM Cisco
Friday, September 20, 2024 Non-District Eastland 7:00 PM Eastland
Friday, September 27, 2024 Non-District -Homecoming Tolar 7:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium

Friday, October 04, 2024 **Open Date for all Buckaroo Football Teams**
Friday, October 11, 2024 *3-3A **Pink Out Clyde 7:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Friday, October 18, 2024 *3-3A Jim Ned 7:00 PM Tuscola
Friday, October 25, 2024 *3-3A Comanche 7:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium

Friday, November 01, 2024 *3-3A ***Senior Night Sweetwater 7:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Friday, November 08, 2024 *3-3A TLCA 7:00 PM San Angelo

2024 SUB-VARSITY SCHEDULE
Date Team Time Site

Saturday, August 10, 2024 Media Day & Intra-Squad Watermelon Scrimmage 10:00 AM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, August 15, 2024 Scrimmage Castleberry / Gainesville 6:30 PM Ft. Worth
Thursday, August 22, 2024 Scrimmage Wall Scrimmage 6:30 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, August 29, 2024 Non-District Holliday 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium

Thursday, September 05, 2024 Non-District Childress 5:00 PM Childress
Thursday, September 12, 2024 Non-District Cisco 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, September 19, 2024 Non-District Eastland 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, September 26, 2024 Non-District Tolar 5:00 PM Tolar

Thursday, October 03, 2024 **Open Date for all Buckaroo Football Teams**
Thursday, October 10, 2024 *3-3A Clyde 5:00 PM Clyde
Thursday, October 17, 2024 *3-3A Jim Ned 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, October 24, 2024 *3-3A Comanche 5:00 PM Comanche
Thursday, October 31, 2024 *3-3A Sweetwater 5:00 PM Sweetwater

Thursday, November 07, 2024 *3-3A TLCA 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium

2024 JH SCHEDULE
Date Team Time Site

Thursday, September 05, 2024 Non-District Childress 7th & 8th 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, September 12, 2024 Non-District Cisco 7th & 8th 5:00 PM Cisco
Thursday, September 19, 2024 Non-District Eastland 7th & 8th 5:00 PM Eastland
Thursday, September 26, 2024 Non-District Tolar 7th & 8th 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium

Thursday, October 03, 2024 **Open Date for all Buckaroo Football Teams**
Thursday, October 10, 2024 *3-3A Clyde 7th & 8th 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, October 17, 2024 *3-3A Jim Ned 7th & 8th 5:00 PM Tuscola
Thursday, October 24, 2024 *3-3A Comanche 7th & 8th 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium
Thursday, October 31, 2024 *3-3A Sweetwater 7th & 8th 5:00 PM Buckaroo Stadium

Thursday, November 07, 2024 *3-3A TLCA 7th & 8th 5:00 PM San Angelo


